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 Principal- Pasqual Scuderi





               Varsity Head Coach- Damion  McNeil

 VP Athletics- Kristin Glenchur




               Varsity Assistants- Ralph Dangerfield, Herb Miller 

 Athletic Director- Allison Smith                                                                                            Stelton Mitchell, Gene Nakamura
                                                                                                                                             JV Head Coach- Stan Caldwell

                                                                                                                                             JV Assistant Coach- Frank Martin

                                                                                                                                             Frosh Head Coach- Carl Edwards

                                                                                                                                             Frosh Assistant Coach- Lev Mandel
	Day/Date
	Opponent
	Site
	Frosh
	JV
	Varsity

	Wed , Nov. 14
	Scrimmage vs. Pinole Valley
	Away
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Sat., Nov. 17
	Scrimmage vs. Dublin
	Berkeley
	9:00
	10:30
	12:00

	Tues, Nov. 20
	Pittsburg**
	Away
	--
	--
	7:00

	Sat, Nov 24
	Lincoln, S.F.
	Home
	
	12:00
	1:30

	Nov, 28-30
	TBD
	Freedom Tournament
	--
	TBA
	--

	Thurs, Nov 29-Dec 1
	TBD
	Premier Tournament @ Merritt
	TBD
	--
	--

	Fri , Nov 30
	El Cerrito
	El Cerrito
	
	--
	7:00

	Dec, 4,6,8
	ABC Tournament
	Amador Valley
	--
	--
	TBA

	Dec 6-8
	Pittsburg Frosh Tournament
	Pittsburg High School
	TBD
	
	

	Dec 8
	Redwood High School
	Away
	10:30
	--
	--

	Tues, Dec. 11
	Deer Valley
	Away
	4:30
	6:00
	7:30

	Sat, Dec 15
	Skyline
	Merritt College
	--
	--
	4:30

	Tue, Dec 18
	Castlemont
	Home
	--
	5:30
	7:00

	Thurs, Dec. 20
	McClymonds
	Away
	--
	5:30
	7:00

	Sat, Dec. 22
	San Ramon
	Newark Memorial
	--
	--
	2:00

	Th-Sat

Dec. 27-29
	Premier JV Tournament 
	Merritt College
	--
	TBA
	--

	Wed, Jan 2
	Freedom
	Home
	12:00
	1:30
	3:00

	
	LEAGUE (WACC)
	
	
	
	

	Fri, Jan. 4
	San Leandro
	Home
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Mon, Jan 7
	Heritage (non-league)
	Away
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Wed, Jan. 9
	San Lorenzo
	Home
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Fri, Jan 11
	Bishop O’Dowd
	Away
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Wed, Jan 16
	Castro Valley
	Home
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Fri, Jan 18
	                  Mt. Eden
	Away
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Sat , Jan 19
	                   James Logan (non-league)
	Home
	10:00
	--
	1:00

	Wed, Jan 23
	Encinal
	Home
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Fri, Jan 25
	Tennyson
	Away
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Wed, Jan 30
	Arroyo
	Home
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Fri, Feb 1
	San Leandro
	Away
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Tue, Feb 5
	De La Salle
	Home
	6:00
	--
	--

	Wed Feb 6
	San Lorenzo
	Away
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Fri, Feb 8
	Bishop O’Dowd
	Home
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Wed, Feb 13
	Castro Valley
	Away
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	Fri, Feb 15
	Mt. Eden
	Home
	4:00
	5:30
	7:00

	
	PLAYOFFS
	
	
	
	

	Feb. 19-Mar. 2
	NCS Playoffs
	
	
	
	

	Mar. 6-16
	CIF/NORCAL Playoffs
	
	
	
	

	Mar. 22-23
	CIF State Championships
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